

## 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh:

Subject: -

Mutation / Transfer of the of the transferee in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2769-A(First Floor) of two bed room Category in Sector 49, U.T. Chandigarh on the basis of Transfer Deed in the name of SH.VINOD GARG S/O SH.INDER PAUL GARG from the name of allottee/transferee SMT.RENU GARG D/O SH.BHAGWAN DASS, W/O SH.VINOD GARG.

(FROM WIFE TO HUSBAND)

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 2769-A (First Floor) of TWO BED ROOM Category in Sector 49, Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee SMT.RENU GARG D/O SH.BHAGWAN DASS, W/O SH.VINOD GARG. It has been reported by SH.VINOD GARG S/O SH.INDER PAUL GARG has applied for transfer of ownership right in respect of said Dwelling unit on the basis of Transfer Deed in his name which was Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 24.07.2023.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

WEAR MASK, WASH YOUR HANDS, WATCH YOUR DISTANCE

Rublic Appropries